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Proposed changes to Clause 157

10 Gb/s, 25Gb/s, 50 Gb/s, 100 Gb/s and 200 Gb/s 

10 Gb/s, 25Gb/s, 50 Gb/s, 100Gb/s and 200 Gb/s 

—    For 100 Gb/s PHYs, see Clause X

—    For 200 Gb/s PHYs, see Clause Y

44.1.3 (for 10 Gb/s), 105.1.2 (for 25 Gb/s), 131.1.2 (for 50 Gb/s), 

80.1.3 (for 100 Gb/s) and 116.1.2 (for 200 Gb/s)
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10 Gb/s, 25Gb/s, 50 Gb/s, 100 Gb/s and 200 Gb/s 



Parameter Description Allowed values

r PMD rate 10, 25, 50, 100, 200

x PMD reach in km 10, 20, 40

d PMD transmit direction D = OLT PMDs, U = ONU PMDs
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Updated as:
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CGMII

100GBASE-R PCS

100GBASE-BR10
100GBASE-BR20
100GBASE-BR40

FEC         =  FORWARD ERROR CORRECTION
XGMII     =  10 GIGABIT MEDIA INDEPENDENT INTERFACE
25GMII   =  25 GIGABIT MEDIA INDEPENDENT INTERFACE
50GMII   =  50 GIGABIT MEDIA INDEPENDENT INTERFACE
CGMII     =  100 GIGABIT MEDIA INDEPENDENT INTERFACE
MDI         =  MEDIUM DEPENDENT INTERFACE
MII           =  MEDIA INDEPENDENT INTERFACE
OAM        =  OPERATIONS, ADMINISTRATION, AND MAINTENANCE
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200GMII TBD
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XGMII, 25GMII, 50GMII, and CGMII
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100GBASE-BR10-D
100 Gb/s OLT PHY using 100GBASE-R encoding over one single-mode fiber,

with reach up to at least 10 km (see Clause  X).

100GBASE-BR20-D
100 Gb/s OLT PHY using 100GBASE-R encoding over one single-mode fiber,

with reach up to at least 20 km (see Clause  X).

100GBASE-BR40-D
100 Gb/s OLT PHY using 100GBASE-R encoding over one single-mode fiber,

with reach up to at least 40 km (see Clause  X).

100GBASE-BR10-U
100 Gb/s ONU PHY using 100GBASE-R encoding over one single-mode fiber,

with reach up to at least 10 km (see Clause  X).

100GBASE-BR20-U
100 Gb/s ONU PHY using 100GBASE-R encoding over one single-mode fiber,

with reach up to at least 20 km (see Clause  X).

100GBASE-BR40-U
100 Gb/s ONU PHY using 100GBASE-R encoding over one single-mode fiber,

with reach up to at least 40 km (see Clause  X).
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Added new rows to Table 157-2: 200GBASE-BRx TBD 
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Nomenclature
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100GBASE-BR10-D Oa M O M M M O O O O M

100GBASE-BR20-D O M O M M M O O O O M

100GBASE-BR40-D O M O M M M O O O O M

100GBASE-BR10-U O M O M M M O O O O M

100GBASE-BR20-U O M O M M M O O O O M

100GBASE-BR40-U O M O M M M O O O O M

Table 157-6—Nomenclature and clause correlation, 100GBASE-BRx Table 157-7—Nomenclature and clause correlation, 200GBASE-BRx
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Table 157-3, Table 157-4, Table 157-5, Table 157-6, and Table 157-7 

aM = Mandatory, O = Optional

Add new tables of 100GBASE-BRx and 200GBASE-BRx:
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200GBASE-BRx TBD 



XGMII, 25GMII, 50GMII, and CGMII

Table 157-3, Table 157-4, Table 157-5, Table 157-6, and Table 157-7 

Table 157-3, Table 157-4, Table 157-5, Table 157-6, and Table 157-7 

Table 157-3, Table 157-4, Table 157-5, Table 157-6, and Table 157-7 
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Table 157-3, Table 157-4, Table 157-5, Table 157-6, and Table 157-7 

Table 157-3, Table 157-4, Table 157-5, Table 157-6, and Table 157-7 
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The 10GBASE-BRx PHYs use the inter-sublayer service interfaces specified in 49.2.2. 

The 20GBASE-BRx PHYs use the inter-sublayer service interfaces specified in 105.4. 

The 50GBASE-BRx PHYs use the inter-sublayer service interfaces specified in 131.3. 

The 100GBASE-BRx PHYs use the inter-sublayer service interfaces specified in 80.3. 

The 200GBASE-BRx PHYs use the inter-sublayer service interfaces specified in 116.3. 

The maximum delay constraints for 10GBASE-BRx PHYs sublayers are specified in 44.3. 

The maximum delay constraints for 20GBASE-BRx PHYs sublayers are specified in 105.5. 

The maximum delay constraints for 50GBASE-BRx PHYs sublayers are specified in 131.4. 

The maximum delay constraints for 100GBASE-BRx PHYs sublayers are specified in 80.4. 

The maximum delay constraints for 200GBASE-BRx PHYs sublayers are specified in 116.4. 
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through Clause Y
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Thank you 
Any questions?
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